## FILED

Patrick Gallagher Andrea Issod Sierra Club 85 Second St, 2nd Floor San Francisco, CA 94105

Telephone: (415) 977-5544 Facsimilie: (415) 977-5793 JUN 2 5 2009

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

Attorneys and Staff of Sierra Club (representing the Club as full-time staff according to EQC rule 6(a))

# BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF:	)	Docket No. 09-2801
MEDICINE BOW FUEL & POWER, LLC	)	
AIR PERMIT CT-5873	_)	

### SIERRA CLUB'S PROPOSED SCHEDULE

Activity Description	Proposed Date
Preliminary Motions Due	August 3, 2009
Administrative Record Due/Discovery Start	August 3, 2009
Responses to Preliminary Motions Due	August 17, 2009
Replies to Preliminary Motions Due	August 31, 2009
Hearing on Preliminary Motions	September TBA
Protestant's Expert Reports Due	October 5, 2009
Permitee's and DEQ's Expert Reports Due	November 2, 2009
Protestant's Rebuttal Expert Reports Due	December 1, 2009
Discovery Cut-Off	January 1, 2010
Post-Discovery Dispositive Motions Due	January 25, 2010
Post-Discovery Motion Responses Due	February 8, 2010
Post-Discovery Replies Due	February 22, 2010
Hearing on Post-Discovery Dispositive Motions	March 8, 2010
Pre-Hearing Memos Due	April 5, 2010
Pre-Hearing Conference	April 5, 2010
Hearing	TBA May 2010

## Respectfully submitted this 25<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2009.

FOR PETITIONER SIERRA CLUB

Patrick Gallagher Andrea Issod Sierra Club

85 Second St, 2nd Floor San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (415) 977-5544

Facsimile: (415) 977-5793

Email: <u>andrea.issod@sierraclub.org</u> Attorney and staff for Sierra Club

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have served a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Sierra Club's Proposed Schedule* through electronic mail on this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2009 to the following:

John Corra Director, DEQ jcorra@wyo.gov

Jude Rolfes
Medicine Bow Fuel & Power
jrolfes@dkrwaf.com

Hickey & Evans bhayward@hickeyevans.com Nancy Vehr Sr. Asst. Attorney General nvehr@state.wy.us

Mary Throne Hickey & Evans mthrone@hickeyevans.com

> Andrea Issod Sierra Club